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Products Designed Around You American. ) ™ 1
Des produits congus en fonction de vos besoins Standard Mesa™ Kitchen Faucet

h . . -
STYLE PERFORMANCE INNOVATION Robinet de cuisine Mesa
STYLE RENDEMENT INNOVATION 9015.100 & 9015.101

-
) TOILETS
| e American Standard’s everyday and
| premium toilets are glazed with a patented
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean, ”
i FIGHT STAINS WITH ORDINARY
W oures e MANUEL DU PROPRIETAIRE
TOILETTES Yl
e Tous les jours de American Standard et les EVERCLEAN' [RSHI$E -
toilettes de premiére sont vernies avec un breveté 91,000 FLUSHES
Nish EverClean ® qui est plus facile a nettoyer, o ggglél;lxls-sés"n
et aide a la toilette de rester propre plus longtemps. 0 U
PSSR THANK Y
SINKS & VANITY TOPS ((Turbine Technology ) You have purchased a stylish
* Select models feature our permanent FloWise® Showerheads and functional American Standard

EverClean® surface. Use Less Wat‘?r Kitchen faucet
LAVABOS ET MEUBLES-LAVABOS .
¢ Certains modeéles sont dotés de notre

surface permanente EverClean®.

At American Standard we
engineer our faucets to perform
a great as they look, with

SHOWERHEADS Technologie turbine . i X
e Look for high efficiency designs that use 40% \ﬂgmsgzgﬂ'_ jroessite ) features “k.e ceramic disc valves
less water while providing an invigorating shower. that provide smoother, more
I P N : : -
SelectFlo provides five reliable operation and Lifetime
POMMES DE DOUCHE ) functions to complete Limited Vs i h Il
« Designs trés efficients qui utilisent 40 % moins any kitchen task at hand imite arranties that allow
dreau tout en vous permettant de prendre une SelectFlo’ - you to enjoy drip-free performance
' ' and beauty for as long as you
KITCHEN FAUCETS & 4 own your faucet WeTIMcome to
* Many functional options available including Y style that works better™ for you.
pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions SelectFlo offre cinq fonctions &
and high-arc swivel spouts. remplir toutes les taches de )
\cuisine a portée de main J -

ROBINETS DE CUISINE

* Nombreuses possibilités fonctionnelles disponibles
incluant gigogne pulvérisations, plusieurs fonctions
de pulvérisation et haute-arc pivotant.

Vous avez acheté un robinet de
cuisine fonctionnel et élégant
d’American Standard.

Chez American Standard,
nous fabriquons des robinets

BATH FAUCETS

« Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited EASY TO INSTALL

warranty on function and finish. SIMPLEA. PASTER, SMARTER. aussi erformants u’élégants
FACILE A INSTALLER Sl P qu'eleg )
ROBINETS DE BAIN PLUS SIS PLISVTE HL0S MELLENENT dotés de caractéristiques
¢ Designs intemporels offrent une durée de vie \ _oisponit sur une séieciondo roonos, standor amricain ) ‘ telles qu’un robinet obturateur a

limitée garantie sur la fonction et nish. ] | . . \ d 1
(Eelﬁclt)whiﬂspor;(lswfleatgre ) £ ? aq;J.es cerarrzlqll.le, f.CIlﬁl re? | e

" /
WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS & sleek Gean Jets= " °”°| 'otnne.me.” plus Tiable € t.p us
 Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and C.OU a.n ) ,amS' .qu une garantié a
jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner — > vie limitée qui vous procure un
soak. @  Seectomez b - rendement antigoutte et maintient
) s 22 .

BAINS TOURBILLONS ET BAINS D'AIR disporamaons I'élégance de votre robinet tant
. :_a fo?ctiontunilque E,vserCleanl® prOFIflagetlesl tuyauxt e profgndetr’ewmpeg[ qu’il vous appartient. Nous joi-
es jets contre la moisissure, la rouille et plus, E@ ) rainer Max > . ™
pour un meilleur nettoyage. \_ Elégant Jets Clean" J gnons donc le style a I’agréable™.

The Responsible Bathroom

Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice.

La Salle de Bain Responsable

Faire le bon choix ne requiert aucun sacrifice. Une famille

(6/23)

The average family of four can save more than moyenne de quatre personnes peut économiser plus de ™~

33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient 33 000 gallons d'eau par année uniquement en installant =

American Standard toilets, showers and faucets. des toilettes, douches et robinets American Standard efficients. ML

Learn more with interactive tools and information Pour en savoir ultez les outils i i |

at www.responsiblebathroom.com et les i au www. il com o

|

o

SBASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(65 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN® o
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED. PART OF o
“BASE SUR UN TEST REALISE EN INTERNE SUR LE CYCLE DE VIE D'UNE CHASSE QUI EFFECTUE EN CONTINU 91 000 CHASSES (65 JOURS) EN COMPARANT UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE L I I L 3
QERCLEAN@ 'AVEC UNE TOILETTE A SURFACE ORDINAIRE SANS CARACTERISTIQUES ANTIMICROBIENNES UTILISANT LA MEME SOURCE D'EAU, SANS MATERIAU INTRODUIT. / <
=



Installation Instructions
Instructions d'installation

P
X
xﬁl’%

JOINT
D'ETANCHEITE

SEAL

MASILLA WITHOUT
ESCUTCHEON

W SANS ECUSSON
W
A\ WITH
N ESCUTCHEON
;i‘ AVEC ECUSSON
&

RUBBER WASHER
RONDELLE DE CAOUTCHOUC

METAL WASHER
RONDELLE METALLIQUE

RETAINER
PROVISION

SEAL
JOINT
D'ETANCHEITE

J
4 ) 4
// /‘L/LL\ 1
BLUE / \
— STRIPE
UNDER SIDE OF / 1
RAIE BLEUE MOUNTING SURFACE ~ ,* |
a SOUS SURFACE DE MONTAGE / |
’ |
\
|
|
m |
|
|
|
|
|
I 1
"
ASSEMBLE COUNTERWEIGHT
ASSEMBLER CONTREPOIDS
\ J \ /Zl\
* To test the installed faucet, move the handle (1) down into the OFF A (SPRAY OPERATION ) é l
position and pull out the hand spray (2). Noting that the spray hose

(3) should pull out approximately 2 ft., point the spray into the sink.
Move the handle (1) up and down, in the cold and hot positions,
flushing the water lines thoroughly.
e Pour vérifier le fonctionnement du robinet installé, baissez la poignée
(1) a la position OFF (arrét) et tirez
sur le vaporisateur a main (2).
En gardant en téte que le
tuyau du vaporisateur (3)
peut s'étirer jusqu’a 61 cm
environ, visez I'évier avec
le vaporisateur. Tournez la
poignée (1) vers le haut et le
bas, aux positions d'eau chaude
et d'eau froide, afin de bien
rincer les tuyaux.

* To test the hand spray (1), press the toggle
button (2) to switch from stream to spray.

* Pour vérifier le fonctionnement du vaporisateur (1), appuyez sur

Iinterrupteur a bascule (2) afin de passer du jet d'eau normal a
la vaporisation.

STREAM
(AERATOR)
VAPEUR
(AERATEUR

SPRAY
DOUCHETTE

\.

Care and Cleaning:

DO: Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with
a soft cotton flannel cloth.

DO Not: Clean the product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Instructions d'Entretien:

A FAIRE: simplement rincer le robinet avec de I'eau propre.
secher avec un chiffon doux en coton.

A NE PAS FAIRE: nettoyer avec des savons, de l'acide, des produits
a polir, des détergents abrasifs ou un chiffon a gros grains.

Recommended Tools ) {\
Outils nécessaires N

Note: Supplies and P-Trap
not included and must be
purchased separately.

Remarque: des tuyaux, siphon en p ou des arrondies
(non inclus) peuvent étre achetés séparément.

Service

If Faucet Drips Proceed As Follows:
e Turn VALVE in OFF position.

e If faucet drips, operate HANDLE several times from OFF to ON position. Do not apply excessive force.
* FLOW CONTROL DEVICE may accumulate dirt. To remove the FLOW CONTROL DEVICE, unthread SPRAY AND 1\ 3
HOSE ASSEMBLY and rinse clean FLOW CONTROL DEVICE. Z\W :
Clogged CARTRIDGE outlets or inlets may cause reduced flow.
To clean, first turn off water supply then:
* Remove INDEX BUTTON (1), loosen HANDLE SCREW (2) and remove HANDLE (3).
 Unthread the ESCUTCHEON CAP (4). Unthread three MOUNTING SCREWS (5).
« Lift CARTRIDGE (6) off MANIFOLD (7) and remove CARTRIDGE SEALS (8).
* Clean MANIFOLD (7), CARTRIDGE (6) ports and SEALS (8).
* Place SEALS (8) into CARTRIDGE PORTS (6a). =\
¢ Place CARTRIDGE (6) onto MANIFOLD (7) and tighten
MOUNTING SCREWS (5) alternately.

¢ Replace ESCUTCHEON CAP (4), HANDLE (3), tighten HANDLE SCREW (1)
and install INDEX BUTTON (2).

Entretien
Si le robinet goutte, procéder comme suit:
* FERMER la VALVE.

« Sile bec coule, ouvrir et fermer les poignées plusieurs fois de suite. Ne pas user
deforce excessive.

«La poussiére peut s'accumuler dans le REGULATEUR DE DEBIT. Démonter le REGULATEURDE
DESIT, devisser le FLEXIBLE D'ALIMENTATION DE LA DOUCHETTE et rinser le régulateur a | eau claire.

Le blocage des entrées et sorties de la CARTOUCHE peut entrainer une Flow Control
réduction du débit. Pour les nettoyer, couper d'abord I'alimentation en eau, puis : i

evise
« Enlever le REPERE DE TEMPERATURE (1), desserrer la VIS de la POIGNEE (2) et retirer la POIGNEE (3). Régulateur de Débit
e Dévisser le CAPUCHON DE LA ROSACE (4). Dévisser trois VIS DE MONTAGE (5).

* Soulever la CARTOUGHE (6) hors du COLLECTEUR (7) et retirer les JOINTS d'ETANCHEITE DE LA CARTOUCHE (8).
« Placer les JOINTS d'ETANCHEITE (8) dans les ORIFICES DE LA CARTOUCHE (6

a).
*Replacer le CAPUCHON DE LA ROSACE (4), la POIGNEE (3), serrer la VIS DE LA POIGNEE (1) et poser le REPERE DE TEMPERATURE (2).

Spray and Hose
Assembly

Flexible D"alimentation
de la Douchette

M9650827FR7EZ_REV. 1.7 (6/23)
Mesa™ Kitchen Faucet o
9015.100 & 9015.101 /4"" ar‘aa n ‘Wd
Mesa™ Robinet de cuisine
9015.100 & 9015.101
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Products Designed Around You American S
Productos disefiados pensando en usted (S’mndafd M esa Kltc h e n Fa u cet
STYLE PERFORMANCE INNOVATION 9015.100 & 9015.101
ESTILO N INNOVACION .
DESEMPENO Mesa* Mezcladora de Cocina Duomando | 9015.100 & 9015.101
= TOILETS [
| ¢ American Standard’s everyday and
| premium toilets are glazed with a patented OW N E R S MAN UA L
EverClean® finish that is easier to clean,
| and helps the toilet stay clean longer. FIGHT STAINS WITH B
INODOROS EVERCLEAN [0 MANUAL DEL USUARIO
e Los inoijorosdPremiumly cokt)id(ijanos de Ag1erEicarr1C Sltandard COBNEVERIENS 3
estan glaseados con el acabado patentado EverClean® que
4s f4ci i & 91,000 FLUSHES
S5 mantenga limpia por mas Hempa, - cue tatazadeibano [ Sgieryl | CLEAN:

ik SINKS & VANITY TOPS — THANK YOU

/- "
 Select models feature our permanent ;:gwigzggﬁgcv‘gﬂ%;ds

EverClean® surface. Use Less Water
LAVABOS Y CUBIERTAS DE GABINETES ‘”/,

® Modelos selectos cuentan con la superficie
permanente EverClean®.

You have purchased a stylish
and functional American Standard
kitchen faucet.

At  American Standard we
engineer our faucets to perform

SHOWERHEADS Regaderas FloWise® con .

e Look for high efficiency designs that use tecnologia de turbina utilizan a great as they |00k, Wlth
40% less water while providing an \oaa J features like ceramic disc valves
invigorating shower. (SelectFlo provides five ) that provide smoother, more

REGADERAS functions to complete 4 reliable operation and Lifetime

e De Alta Eficiencia usan hasta un 40% menos yseleCtFlo Limited Warranties that allow
agua brindando una vigorizante experiencia. i . .

9 ¢ you to enjoy drip-free performance
KITCHEN FAUCETS \’ and beauty for as long as you
¢ Many functional options available including A own — your faucet We,l,,,come to

pull-out sprays, multiple spray functions SelectFlo ofrece cinco funciones Style that works better™ for Yyou.
and high-arc swivel SpOU‘tS. S gg;ai\ncaompletar cualquier tarea de) b
LLAVES DE COCINA

* Muchas opciones funcionales disponibles, incluyendo
sprays extraibles, multiples funciones de rocio y salidas
giratorias de alto arco.

GRACIAS

Usted ha adquirido una elegante y
funcional llave de cocina American

BATH FAUCETS Standard.
* Timeless designs offer a lifetime limited EASY TO INSTALL ) o
. . SPEED CONNECT® SYSTEM*
warranty on function and finish. SIMPLER. FASTER. SARTER. En American Standard Q|senamos
~ FACIL DEINSTALAR _ nuestras llaves para funcionar tan
LLAVFS DE BANO . . - MA'S»ASIN‘H"LE,MASRA"PII:O.:»IIA'SINTEI.IGENTE, bien como se ven; con caracterl'sticas
® Disefios atemporales ofrecen una garantia de vida util \ Do or sgurosgrice o Amencon Sntars ) . . P
limitada en funcion y acabado. como valvulas de disco ceramico que
(‘Select whirlpools feature ) | brindan una operacion suave,conable
both Deep Soak Max drain y garantias limitadas de por vida que

WHIRLPOOLS & AIR BATHS & sleek Clean Jets™

* Unique EverClean® feature protects pipes and
jets from mold, mildew, and more, for a cleaner
soak.

HIDROMASAJES Y AEROBURBUJAS

® Caracteristica Unica EverClean® protege las tuberias y
chorros de moho, hongos, y mas, para un remojo mas
limpio. \_

le permiten disfrutar un desempefio

sin fugas y de gran belleza por todo el
Selecions - = tiempo que posea su llave Bienvenido

(0] hidromasaje ; al estilo que funciona mejor style that

disponen tanto ™

inmersion méx. works better™ para ustedu.

drenaje limpio

y elegante Jets)

The Responsible Bathroom

Making the right choice doesn’t require sacrifice.

El Bafio Responsable
Tomar la decisién correcta no requiere sacrificios.

(6/23)

The average family of four can save more than La familia promedio puede ahorrar mas de 33,000 ~

33,000 gallons a year simply by installing water efficient galones de agua al afio instalando productos eficientes de ;

American Standard toilets, showers and faucets. American Standard como inodoros, regaderas y llaves. [

Learn more with interactive tools and information Ci mas con her i il i e |

at www.responsiblebathroom.com informacién en www.responsiblebathroom.com. m‘

%

'BASED ON INTERNALLY CONDUCTED LIFECYCLE FLUSH TEST CONTINUOUSLY RUNNING FOR 91,000 FLUSHES(B5 DAYS) COMPARING A TOILET WITH EVERCLEAN® @,
SURFACE VERSUS A TOILET WITH AN ORDINARY SURFACE WITHOUT ANTIMICROBIAL PROPERTIES USING THE SAME WATER SOURCE, NO MEDIA WAS INTRODUCED. PART OF L I I L o
'SOBRE LA BASE DE PRUEBA INTERNA DEL CICLO DE VIDA CON DESCARGAS CONTINUAS (91,000 DESCARGAS EN 65 DIAS) PARA COMPARAR UN INODORO CON SUPERFICIE 2
\EVERCLEAN”’ CON OTRO DE SUPERFICIE ORDINARIA SIN PROPIEDADES ANTIMICROBIANAS, USANDO LA MISMA FUENTE DE AGUA Y SIN INTRODUCIR OTROS MEDIOS. / ©
=




Installation Instructions

Instrucciones de Instalacion

7

’_k‘
ST

SEAL

SELLOS

X PUTTY

() MASILLA WITHOUT
ESCUTCHEON
SANS ESCUDETE RN
N
WITH N\
ESCUTCHEON W
CON ESCUDETE H
W
o

RUBBER WASHER
ARANDELA DE CAUCHO

METAL WASHER
ARANDELA DE METAL

o REY%L%E& =]

1B

SEAL
SELLOS

(=

J/
( ) ( )
/ // /‘L/U'\ I||
|
STRIPE UNDER SIDE OF / 1
RAYA AZUL MOUNTING SURFACE !
7N BAJO LADO SUPERFICIE DE MONAJE ‘\
|
|
|
|
|
|
1
ASSEMBLE COUNTERWEIGHT
REUNA CONTRAPESO
\ J \ /4\ J
(. To test the installed faucet, move the handle (1) down into the OFF ) (SPRAY OPERATION ) ( o] )

position and pull out the hand spray (2). Noting that the spray hose
(3) should pull out approximately 2 ft., point the spray into the sink.
Move the handle (1) up and down, in the cold and hot positions,
flushing the water lines thoroughly.

* Para probar el grifo instalado, coloque la
manija (1) en la posicion OFF y jale el
rociador manual (2). Considerando
que la manguera de rociado (3)
debe jalarse aproximadamente
0,60 m, apunte el rociador
dentro del fregadero. Mueva
la manija (3) hacia arribay
hacia abajo en las posiciones
friay caliente y deje que las
lineas de agua se descarguen
completamente.

\.

Care and Cleaning:

DOZ Simply rinse the product clean with clear water, dry with
a soft cotton flannel cloth.

Do Not: cieanthe product with soaps, acid, polish, abrasives,
harsh cleaners, or a cloth with a coarse surface.

Para el Cuidado:

DEbe: Lavar el producto sélo con agua limpia. Secar con un trapo suave de algodon.

NO Debe: Limpiar el producto con jabones, acido, productos para pulir, abrasivos,
limpiadores duros, ni con un trapo grueso.

Recommended Tools| | X

Herramientas Recomendadas '

Note: Supplies and P-Trap
not included and must be
purchased separately

Nota: No estan incluidos los suministros flexibles o elevadores
de cabeza redonda y se deben comprar por separado.

* To test the hand spray (1), press the toggle
button (2) to switch from stream to spray.

 Para probar el rociador manual (1), presione
el boton de palanca (2) para cambiar de chorro a rociado.

STREAM
(AERATOR)

SPRAY
ROCIADOR

\ fé\ J \
=/

Service

If Faucet Drips Proceed As Follows:
e Turn VALVE in OFF position.

o |f faucet drips, operate HANDLES several times from OFF to ON position. Do not apply excessive force.

¢ FLOW CONTROL DEVICE may accumulate dirt. To remove the FLOW CONTROL DEVICE, unthread SPRAY AND
HOSE ASSEMBLY and rinse clean FLOW CONTROL DEVICE.

Clogged CARTRIDGE outlets or inlets may cause reduced flow.
To clean, first turn off water supply then:

* Remove INDEX BUTTON (1), loosen HANDLE SCREW (2) and remove HANDLE (3).

e Unthread the ESCUTCHEON CAP (4). Unthread three MOUNTING SCREWS (5).

o Lift CARTRIDGE (6) off MANIFOLD (7) and remove CARTRIDGE SEALS (8).

¢ Clean MANIFOLD (7), CARTRIDGE (6) ports and SEALS (8).

¢ Place SEALS (8) into CARTRIDGE PORTS (6a).

¢ Place CARTRIDGE (6) onto MANIFOLD (7) and tighten MOUNTING SCREWS (5) alternately.
¢ Replace ESCUTCHEON CAP (4), HANDLE (3), tighten HANDLE SCREW (1) and install INDEX BUTTON (2).
Servicio

Si el grifo gotea, realice lo siguiente:
« Gire el cartucho a la posicion de cerrado.
« Sila llave gotea, gire el maneral varias veces de posicion de cerrado a la de abierto. No aplique fuerza excesiva.

* EI DISPOSITIVO DE CONTROL DE FLUJO puede acumular suciedad. Para remover el dispositivo de control de flujo, o F|0V\! Control
desatornille la UNION DE LA MANGUERA DEL SPRAY y enjuage para limpiar el DISPOSITIVO DE CONTROL DE FLUJO. i Devise

Las salidas o entradas obstruidas del CARTUCHO pueden hacer que disminuya el flujo del agua. Egsnpt?g;tggol:?ﬁjo

Para limpiarlo, cierre el suministro de agua, luego: Sprav and Hose

* Retire el BOTON INDICADOR (1), afloje el TORNILLO DE LA MANIJA (2) y retire la MANIJA (3). p yAssembI

* Desenrosque el TAPON DEL CHAPETON (4). Destornille los tres TORNILLOS DE MONTAJE (5). \

« Saque el CARTUCHO (6) del COLECTOR (7) y retire los SELLOS DEL CARTUCHO (8). Union de la '\ﬂg? uera
« Cologue los SELLOS (8) en los PUERTOS DEL CARTUCHO (6a). pray

* Vuelva a poner la TAPA DEL CHAPETON (4), la MANIJA (3), apriete el TORNILLO DE LA MANIJA (1) e instale el
* BOTON INDICADOR (2).

M965082_SP_EZ_REV. 1.7 (6/23)

Mesa™ Kitchen Faucet
9015.100 & 9015.101

Mesa™ Mezcladora de Cacina Duomando
9015.100 & 9015.101

Awmerican Standard




